

RELEASE NOTE - DEC 13, 2021

## **PCM600 version 2.10** Hotfix 20211203

Release of hotfix for Protection and Control IED Manager PCM600 version 2.10



Document Number: 1MRS228144

## Introduction



A hotfix package for Protection and Control IED Manager PCM600 version 2.10 has been released. We highly recommend the installation of this hotfix 20211203 when using PCM600 version 2.10.

Please refer next section for more details about improvements and corrections done in the hotfix.



## Improvements and corrections

Improvements and corrections:

- Corrected, IP address visibility in Object properties.
- Improved robustness of disturbance record reading, using Generic IEC 61850 Connectivity Package for 3<sup>rd</sup> party IEDs.
- More robust SCL file export, when not in EN culture settings.

This hotfix includes also the previously released hotfix for PCM600 version 2.10:

- PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20210804.exe
- PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20210622.exe
- PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20201215.exe
- PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20200921.exe
- PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20200424.exe

Note: If the previously released hotfix package for PCM600 version 2.10 is already installed, then only the new hotfixes will be applied. If earlier hotfix for PCM600 version 2.10 has not been installed, then this hotfix package will apply all the updates.

The hotfix 20211203 for PCM600 version 2.10 is available via the PCM600 Update Manager and PCM600 Product Page. It contains the following file:

• PCM600 2.10 Hotfix 20211203.exe

We recommend the installation of this hotfix 20211203 when using PCM600 version 2.10.

For more information, please contact your local ABB representative.

ABB constantly examines both operational and new software to identify possible faults or product improvements, issuing hotfixes where appropriate. We apologize for any inconvenience the identified faults have caused.

## **Known limitations**

1) Avoid using F3 key when working with data grid in PCM600 version 2.10 and hotfixes.

Gaurav Srivastav Global Product Manager ABB

ABB Oy Medium Voltage Products, Distribution Solutions P.O. Box 699 FI-65101 VAA5A, Finland Phone +358 10 22 11 Fax +358 10 22 41599 abb.com/mediumvoltage .

We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify the contents of this document without prior notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed particulars shall prevail. ABB Oy does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for potential errors or possible lack of information in this document. We reserve all rights in this document and in the subject matter and illustrations contained therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or utilization of its contents – in whole or in parts – is forbidden without prior written consent of ABB Oy. Copyright© 2020 ABB All rights reserved